Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Water Pik, Inc.		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantage Engineering Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Regal Drive	
City:	Oldcastle, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	NOR 1L0	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687249	AQUIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1639

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900022275

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0205

268724

O OP\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky	
Signature:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/	
Date:	03/31/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=water pik tm assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Water Pik, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal place of business at 23 Corporate Plaza, Suite 246, Newport Beach, CA 92660 U.S.A. ("Seller"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark that is the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Mark"):

MARK AQUIA REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION February 11, 2003

2,687,249

WHEREAS, Advantage Engineering Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a principal place of business at 5000 Regal Drive, Oldcastle, Ontario, NOR 1L0, Canada ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all causes of action for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment shall be effective as of the 31st day of March 2005, and Seller has caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

Water Pik

3y: ___// كيد

Robert A. Shortt

Executive Vice President-Sales, Marketing and Business Development and General Manager

arso

State of California

ss.

County of Orange

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

On March 30, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert A. Shortt, Executive Vice President-Sales, Marketing and Business Development and General Manager, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LYNN CARSO
Commission # 1506446
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug 8, 2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary/Public

G:/lgl/M&A/Aquia/ClosingDocs/Assignment-Trademark(05-03-30)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0207